
 

2024-25 GEORGIA TECH MEN’S BASKETBALL SCHEDULE 

(As of October 8, 2024) 

Date Day Opponent Airtime Tip-Time 

Nov. 6 Wed WEST GEORGIA 7:00p.m. 7:30p.m. 

Nov. 10 Sun NORTH FLORIDA 12:30p.m. 1:00p.m. 

Nov. 12 Tue TEXAS SOUTHERN 7:00p.m. 7:30p.m. 

Nov. 15 Fri GEORGIA 7:30p.m. 8:00p.m. 

Nov. 23 Sat CINCINNATI 1:30p.m. 2:00p.m. 

Nov. 27 Wed CHARLESTON SOUTHERN 7:00p.m. 7:30p.m. 

Nov. 30 Sat CENTRAL ARKANSAS 12:30p.m. 1:00p.m. 

Dec. 3 Tue @ Oklahoma 8:30 p.m. 9:00 p.m. 

Dec. 7 Sat @ North Carolina 1:30 p.m. 2:00 p.m. 

Dec. 15 Sun vs. Northwestern (Fiserv Forum, Milwaukee, WI MKE Tip Off) 3:00p.m. 3:30p.m. 

Dec. 18 Wed UMBC (University of Maryland- Baltimore County) 7:00p.m. 7:30p.m. 

Dec. 21 Sat DUKE TBA TBA 

Dec. 28 Sat ALABAMA A&M 11:30 a.m. 12:00 p.m. 

Dec. 31 Tue NOTRE DAME 2:00 p.m. 2:30 p.m. 

Jan. 4 Sat BOSTON COLLEGE TBA TBA 

Jan. 7 Tue @ Syracuse 6:30 p.m. 7:00 p.m. 

Jan. 11 Sat @ SMU TBA TBA 

Jan. 14 Tue CLEMSON 8:30 p.m. 9:00 p.m. 

Jan. 18 Sat @Florida State TBA TBA 

Jan. 22 Wed VIRGINIA TECH 6:30 p.m. 7:00 p.m. 

Jan. 28 Tue @ Notre Dame 8:30 p.m. 9:00 p.m. 

Feb. 1 Sat LOUISVILLE 3:15 p.m. 3:45 p.m. 

Feb. 4 Tue @ Clemson 8:30 p.m. 9:00 p.m. 

Feb. 8 Sat @ Virginia 5:00 p.m. 5:30 p.m. 

Feb. 12 Wed STANFORD 6:30 p.m. 7:00 p.m. 

Feb. 15 Sat CALIFORNIA 3:30 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 

Feb. 22 Sat @ Boston College 1:30 p.m. 2:00 p.m. 

Feb. 25 Tue @ Pittsburgh 6:30 p.m. 7:00 p.m. 

Mar. 1 Sat NC STATE 2:30 p.m. 3:00 p.m. 

Mar. 4 Tue MIAMI 6:30 p.m. 7:00 p.m. 

Mar. 8 Sat @ Wake Forest 11:30 a.m. 12:00 p.m. 

Mar. 11 Tue ACC Tournament TBA TBA 

*ALL CAPS denotes game at McCamish Pavilion; all times Eastern   

 


